RALEIGH COUNTY BEEKEEPERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

Virtual Microsoft TEAMS

Thursday, March 18, 2021 6:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL – The Raleigh County Beekeepers Cooperative Association met in a regular session on Thursday, March 18, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. virtually on Microsoft TEAMS with the following members present: President Mark Lilly, Vice-President Glenn Haga, Treasurer, R. Darrin Butcher and Secretary Jennifer Colvin.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA /ADJUSTMENTS

President Mark Lilly called the meeting to order.

RECOGNITIONS

• There were no recognitions.

COMMUNICATIONS/REPORTS

- Board Reports No Board Reports.
- Other Reports
 - A. Mark Lilly, President gave an update on the Raising Your Own Queens Course only 5 seats remain going to be available to purchase seats online.
 - B. R. Darrin Butcher, Treasurer gave an updated on the Beckley Honey Festival Saturday, August 21, 2021 at the Beckley Exhibition Mine.
 - C. Mark Lilly, President presented on April Splits and Timing of Mite Treatments.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS – There was no unfinished business to be handled.

POLICIES AND PROCEDURES – There were no policies and procedures to be acted on.

CONSENT ITEMS

- Approve minutes of Regular Meeting February 18, 2021. Billy McNeal made the motion for the approval of the meeting minutes and Delbert Bailey seconded the motion, approved unanimously.
- Future meetings/events:
 - Regular Meeting Thursday, April 15, 2021 6:00 PM In Person/Virtual Meeting, Tentative – Black Knight Country Club
 - Workshop Hive Splits Saturday, April 17, 2021 11:00AM, weather permitting
 - Raise Your Own Queens Course/Workshop Friday and Saturday, May21-22, 2021, RCBOE Central Office/Raleigh County Schools Apiary Yard, Cool Ridge, WV

NEW BUSINESS

A. Approve Partnership agreement with the City of Beckley Exhibition Mine for the 2021 Beckley Honey Festival. Glenn Haga made the motion for the approval of the Partnership agreement with the City of Beckley Exhibition Mine and Delbert Bailey seconded the motion, approved unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT –The meeting adjourned by consensus.

RALEIGH COUNTY BEEKEEPERS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION
Mark A. Lilly, President